DA 8-23-94

FILED

SID J WHITE

JUL 29 1994

IN THE

SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

Case No. 83,969

Upon A Request From The Attorney General For An Advisory Opinion As To The Validity Of An Initiative Petition

IN RE:
ADVISORY OPINION
TO THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
TAX LIMITATION

INITIAL BRIEF OF BETHUNE BEACH PROPERTY OWNERS ASSOCIATION; INDIAN TRAILS HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. AND THE WOODLANDS OF CLEAR CREEK HOMEOWNERS ASSOCIATION, INC. IN SUPPORT OF TAX LIMITATION INITIATIVE

R/TIMOTHY JANSEN, P.A.
Florida Bar Number 0691208
210 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
Telephone: (904) 224-1440
ATTORNEY FOR Bethune Beach
Property Owners Association; Indian
Trails Homeowners Association, Inc.
and The Woodlands of Clear Creek
Homeowners Association, Inc.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSi	ii
STATEMENT OF FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
ISSUE I	
THE TAX LIMITATIONS AMENDMENT COMPLIES WITH THE SINGLE SUBJECT REQUIREMENT	4
ISSUE II	
THE TAX LIMITATIONS AMENDMENT BALLOT TITLE AND SUMMARY COMPLIES WITH § 101.161 FLA. STAT	3
CONCLUSION	2
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	2

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE DECISIONS

<u>Askew V. Firestone</u> , 421 So. 2d 151 (Fla. 1982)
<u>Carroll v. Firestone,</u> 497 So. 2d 1204 (Fla. 1986)
Evans v. Firestone, 457 So. 2d 1351 (Fla. 1984)
Fine V. Firestone, 448 So. 2d 984 (Fla. 1984)
In Re: Advisory Opinion to the Attorney General - Save Our Everglades Trust Fund, Case 83,301 (1994)
Weber v. Smathers, 338 So. 2d 819 (Fla. 1976)
FLORIDA CONSTITUTION
Article IV, Section 10
FLORIDA STATUTES
Section 16.061
